# Page County Public Health wishes to express our sincerest condolences to your family during this difficult time. We hope with the use of this grant we may offer some comfort to you and your family.

# **Our Mission**

Page County Public Health is responsible for promoting, protecting and preserving the health of the community. We will provide leadership and direction as advocates for the individual, the family and the environment. We will also offer a multitude of health services with professionalism, responsiveness, involvement, dedication and excellence.





Phone: 712-246-2332 or

800-944-3446 Fax: 712-246-2552

E-mail: pcphom@mchsi.com pcphwm@mediacombb.net

Page County Public Health 1208 W. Nishna Road, Suite B

# Child Burial Grant Assistance

# CHILD BURIAL GRANT

PAGE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH HAS
OBTAINED A CHILD BURIAL GRANT TO
ASSIST FAMILIES WITH THE COSTS OF A
DEATH OF A CHILD.

THESE FUNDS WILL ASSIST FAMILIES
WITH THE FOLLOWING EXPENSES:
FUNERAL, BURIAL, CREMATION, CEMETERY COSTS AND GRAVE MARKER
COSTS.

FUNDS ARE REIMBURSABLE TO THE FAMILY, FUNERAL DIRECTOR OR MON-UMENT RETAILER UPON THE FAMILIES DECISION.

FAMILIES MUST MEET QUALIFICATIONS
AND COMPLETE AN APPLICATION FOR
THE FUNDING.

## **QUALIFICATIONS**

- Must be a resident of the state of lowa
- Must be an unintended death of a child under the age of 18
- Must meet income requirements of 145% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines
- Must comply with submission of the following documents:
- Copy of pay stubs or previous years taxes
- Copy of death Certificate



Families often to do not plan for the costs of the death of a child. This can be an added burden to bear during an already difficult time.

Page County Public Health is hopeful that with the assistance of this grant families may have some peace of mind.

Please contact Page County
Public Health for an application
or further information.

### Child Burial Grant Assistance

Phone: 712-246-2332 or

800-944-3446 Fax: 712-246-2552

E-mail: pcphom@mchsi.com pcphwm@mediacombb.net

Page County Public Health 1208 W. Nishna Road, Suite B Shenandoah, Iowa 51601